ELECTRIC
CYLINDERS
EL
EC
TR
IC
 C
YL

SWITCH
TYPE
HOW TO ORDER ROTARY LIMIT SWITCH:
2CA
2CC
4CA
4CE
PTA
PTC
2
2
4
4
2
2
SPDT
DPDT
SPDT
DPDT
SPDT
DPDT
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
EL
EC
TR
IC
 C
YL
IN
DE
R
AC
CE
SS
OR
IE
S
nookindustries.com352
The specifications and data in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable. However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of
Nook Industries products for a specific application. While defective products will be replaced without charge if promptly returned, no liability is assumed beyond such replacement.
ELECTRIC CYLINDERS
ELECTRIC
CYLINDERS ROTARY LIMIT SWITCH
SWITCHES:
DC Current — 115 Volts SPDT, .50 amps
DPDT, .80 amps
AC Current — 115 Volts SPDT, 15 amps
DPDT, 10 amps
10-TURN POTENTIOMETER:
0-500 OHM, 2 Watt
NOTE: While the 10-turn potentiometer is rated for 0-500 Ohms, as implemented in the rotary limit switch assembly, it can
not and should not operate over its full range. Minimum and maximum resistance values can not be known until the
cylinder is installed and final travel limit adjustments have been made, therefore, the device connected to the
potentiometer should include provisions for trimming to compensate for these values.
CIRCUITS
DIMENSIONS
A B C D E F
A
B
C
D
F
E
H
MUST BE THE
SAME POLARITY
A
B

indicates Rod-Type Limit Switch Assembly
ROD-TYPE LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLIES
HOW TO ORDER A ROD-TYPE LIMIT SWITCH:
The Rod-Type Limit Switch provides two SPDT
switches used to limit the maximum and minimum
cylinder extension. The switch assembly mounts to
the cylinder tubes for convenient access and leaves
the extension shaft free for other purposes. The
simple design permits easy installation and
maintenance. Independent adjustment allows for
quick and easy fine tuning of the travel limits.
Every ActionJac™ Electric Cylinder should be
installed so that electrical power to the motor is
turned off and the brake engaged before the travel
limits are reached, or damage to the cylinder
can result.
Minimum travel is 6" for all ACTIONJAC™
ELECTRIC CYLINDERS equipped with rod-type
limit switches.
Specify the Electric Cylinder reference number, using the
system described on page 362.
SWITCH ENCLOSURE RATINGS
NEMA
IEC
1,2,3,3R,4,5,6,12,13
IP67
“R”
“R”
SERIES CLEARANCE RADIUS “R”
ROD-TYPE LIMIT SWITCH DIMENSIONS
DD-5
DD-10
DD & RAD-25
DD & RAD-30
DD & RAD-50
DD & RAD-100
DD & RAD-200
4.00
3.66
4.00
4.20
4.66
4.60
5.40
EL
EC
TR
IC
 C
YL
IN
DE
R
SU
M
M
AR
Y
The specifications and data in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable. However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of
Nook Industries products for a specific application. While defective products will be replaced without charge if promptly returned, no liability is assumed beyond such replacement. nookindustries.com 355
ELECTRIC CYLINDERS MOUNTING BRACKETS
FEMALE ROD CLEVIS
ØA
C CD
F
E
G
B
CLEVIS BRACKET
ØM
KK L
E
A